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DESCRIPTION 
Field Assembly SC type connector for bend insensitive 
SM fiber drop cable or indoor cable. The two fiber drop/
indoor cable shall be applicable for this connector if one 
fiber is used and other fiber must be cut at the cable 
jacket end. This connector is not applicable to the loose 
cable  
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SPECIFICATIONS  

Characteristic Parameter 

Fiber Cleaver Yes 

Operating Temperature -40 ~ 75°C 

Insertion Loss (Wavelength : 1310/1550nm) Max. 0.3dB 

Return Loss (Wavelength : 1310/1550nm) Min50dB 

Allowable Tensile Strength 10N 

Allowable Connector Mating 500 times 

Packing Unit 

Each connector and spare Cable holder is packaged in a PE bag  
individually. 100 connectors, an Assembly guide jig, an E-SC Cut  

Spacer, a spare Cable holder and an instruction manual are packaged 
in a middle size of a PE bag. 

Composition and Construction 

1x Connector plug with wedge plate and cable holder (M) 
Spare cable holder (M) 

Assembly guide jig  
E-SC Cut Spacer 

Instruction Manual 

Note 1 : Bend insensitive SM fiber must  
comply with ITU-T.G.652B, G652D and G652A. 
Allowable fiber diameter is 0.25+/-0.015mm. 
 
Note 2: In case of drop cable, the messenger 
wire must be removed before installation. 

0.25mm single fiber 
Suspension Wire 

(Drop cable) 

1.5~2.2 

1.8~2.1 or 
2.4~3.3 (note2) Strength member 

ORDERING INFORMATION  

Part No Description 

SMF (End Face: UPC) YZS1823098 

APPROVED BY 

Note : Specifications are subject to change without notice Rev No : K-01 
Printed Date : 13/12/2023 


